4.9 Floor Area of Dwellings

Each dwelling unit hereafter erected, constructed, altered or relocated within the
Township shall provide a minimum floor area, regardless of the number of levels or
stories, which when projected upon the ground, will be sufficient to encompass one
thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet of ground area.  This requirement may be
reduced to not less than one thousand two hundred and fifty (1,250) square feet if basement
area with a clear height of six (6) feet, nine (9) inches and equal to sixty (60) percent of the
projected floor area is provided, exclusive of garages or garage areas.  (Amended in
February of 1957 from 750 sq. ft. to 1,200 sq.

[...]

gas production if the land on which the production facility is located qualifies as land
devoted exclusively to agricultural use under Sections 5713.30 to 5713.37 of the
Ohio Revised Code for real property tax purposes and if the facility that produces
the biologically derived methane gas does not produce more than seventeen million
sixty thousand seven hundred ten (17,060,710) British thermal units, five (5)
megawatts, or both.  As used in this section, “biologically derived methane gas” has
the same meaning as in Section 5713.30 of the Ohio Revised Code.

J. This Resolution does not prohibit in a district zoned for agricultural, industrial,

[...]

Maximum Heights of Buildings - The maximum height of any building, including
appurtenant or accessory structures such as towers, turrets, poles or antennas shall
not exceed three (3) stories or measure more than thirty-six (36) feet above grade,
whichever is less.

5. No commercial vehicle exceeding five thousand five hundred (5500) pounds, net
vehicle weight, nor exceeding twenty (20) feet in length nor eight (8) feet in height
shall be parked on residential property.  No construction equipment over six
thousand (6,000) pounds net weight, twenty (20) feet in length nor eight (8) feet in